©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
July, 2014 − Rev. 10
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP1402/D
NCP1402
200 mA, PFM Step-Up
Micropower Switching
Regulator

U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
1.6
IO, OUTPUT CURRENT (mA)
Figure 3. NCP1402SN19T1 Output Voltage vs.
Output Current
Figure 4. NCP1402SN30T1 Output Voltage vs.
Output Current
V
O
U

P
U
T
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
Figure 13. NCP1402SN30T1 Operating
Current 1 vs. Temperature
TEMPERATURE (°C)
Figure 14. NCP1402SN50T1 Operating
Current 1 vs. Temperature
TEMPERATURE (°C)
I D
D

GND
C2
68 �F/10 V
L1
47 �H
JP1
Enable
C1
10 �F/16 V Off
D1
MBR0520LT1
Figure 62. NCP1402 Evaluation Board Schematic Diagram
+ +
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Voltage Device Marking Package Shipping†
NCP1402SN19T1G 1.9 V DAU
SOT23−5
(Pb−Free) 3,000 Units/Reel
NCP1402SN27T1G 2.7 V DAE
NCP1402SN30T1G 3.0 V DAF
NCP1402SN33T1G 3.3 V DAG
NCP1402SN40T1G 4.0 V DCR
NCP1402SN50T1G 5.0 V DAH
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NOTE: The ordering information lists five standard output voltage device options. Additional device with output voltage ranging from 1.8 V to
5.0 V in 100 mV increments can be manufactured. Contact your ON Semiconductor representative for availability.

alleges that SCILLC was negligent regarding the design or manufacture of the part.  SCILLC is an Equal Opportunity/Affirmative Action Employer.  This literature is subject to all applicable
copyright laws and is not for resale in any manner.
PUBLICATION ORDERING INFORMATION
N. American Technical Support: 800−282−9855 Toll Free
USA/Canada
Europe, Middle East and Africa Technical Support:
Phone: 421 33 790 2910
Japan Customer Focus Center
Phone: 81−3−5817−1050
NCP1402/D
LITERATURE FULFILLMENT:
Literature Distribution Center for ON Semiconductor
P.O. Box 5163, Denver, Colorado 80217 USA
Phone: 303−675−2175 or 800−344−3860 Toll Free USA/Canada
Fax: 303−675−2176 or 800−344−3867 Toll Free USA/Canada
Email: orderlit@onsemi.com
ON Semiconductor Website: www.onsemi.com
Order Literature: http://www.onsemi.com/orderlit
For additional information, please contact your local
Sales Representative
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 ON Semiconductor:
  NCP1402SN19T1  NCP1402SN19T1G  NCP1402SN27T1  NCP1402SN27T1G  NCP1402SN30T1
NCP1402SN30T1G  NCP1402SN33T1  NCP1402SN33T1G  NCP1402SN40T1  NCP1402SN40T1G  NCP1402SN50T1
  NCP1402SN50T1G